ORD-24 Handout

If adopted, there are four (4) non-substantive changes that need to occur to the Ordinance regarding LBMC 5.60:

- 1. On page 10, line 27, "The provisions of Sections 5.60.080 and 5.60.090", should be changed to "The provisions of Sections 5.60.070 and 5.60.080,". . .
- 2. On page 12, line 2, "criteria for indigent status, as established in Subsection (b) of this Section," should be changed to "criteria for indigent status, as established in Subsection (c) of this Section,"...
- 3. On page 14, line 26, "Subsection 5.60.080.B," should be changed to "Subsection 5.60.070.B,". . .
- 4. On page 15, line 4, "5.60.080.B," should be changed to "5.60.070.B,"...